EK839442346US

_

		04-02-2001					
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
J. 12.01							
21201	7 101654913						
PATENTS ONLY							
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New		Assignment	Security Agree	ement			
Resubmission (Non Document ID#	-Recordation)	License	X Change of Nan	ıe			
Correction of PTO E Reel #	Fror	Merger	Other				
Corrective Documer			U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government partmental File	Agencies) Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies			names of conveying partie	es attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) WERNER	Month Day Year Name (line 1) WERNER & PFLEIDERER Corporation 01-01-98						
Name (line 2)				Execution Date			
Second Party		- ,,- <u>-</u> ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,- ,	<u></u>	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)			······································				
Receiving Party	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) KRUPP	WERNER & PFLEIDER	ER Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		····		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 663 Ea	663 East Crescent Avenue of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Ramsey	City	New Jersey	0744 Zin C				
Domestic Represent	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· W- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····				
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Address (line 2)		······································					
Address (line 3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Address (line 4)							
03/29/2001 GTON11 00000081 50114	5 5143699 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 FC:581 120.00 CH							
				Iding time for reviewing the document and			
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.							
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231						
			Р	ATENT			

Г

PATENT REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0137

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (212	2) 297–5823			
Name PITNEY, HARDIN, KIPP	& SZUCH, LLP				
Address (line 1) Attn: NAOMI S. RHODES, ESQ.					
Address (Ilne 2) 711 Third Avenue					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) New York, New York	10017-4014				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #					
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		onal numbers attached			
Patent Application Number(s)	PCT	nber(s)			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 120.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Deposit Account X (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 501145					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. NAOMI S. RHODES MADUL A. MADUL 03/09/2001					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0138

7

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WERNER & PFLEIDERER CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WERNER & PFLEIDERER CORPORATION" TO "KRUPP WERNER & PFLEIDERER CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTE DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO BEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0831211

DATE: 12-04-00

0819466 8100 001604873

> PATENT REEL: 011627 FRAME: 0139

1

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AN 12/09/1997 971420632 - 0819466

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

WERNER & PFLEIDERER CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinatter called the "corporation") is

Werter & Pficiderer Corporation

2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amonded by striking out Article One thereof and by substituting in licu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the corporation is KRUPP WERNER & PFLEIDERER CORPORATION".

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The effective time of the smendment[s] herein certified shall be January 1, 1998.

J. Hen

Signed on December 🔏 👘 , 1997.

RECORDED: 03/12/2001